



COPYRIGHT 2021 DEHOLLANDER DESIGN INC., ALL RIGHT RESERVED

		<u>GENF</u>	<u>ERAL NC</u>	TES:					
OPERLY OPOSED	THIS ACTION IS THE PREPARATION OF SITE UTILITIES FOR EXISTING LOTS WITH TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER 126.20-1-17.4 TOTALING APPROXIMATELY 1.54 ACRES IN THE TOWN OF CANANDAIGUA, ONTARIO COUNTY, NEW YORK. THE LOT EXCEED ALL OF FOLLOWING MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS OF THE TOWN OF CANANDAIGUA RESIDENTIAL R-1-30 ZONING SCHEDULE II LOT AREA, BULK AND COVERAGE REQUIREMENTS: THESE LOTS ARE LOCATED IN A TOWN LIMITED DEVELOPMENT OVERLAY DISTRICT MINIMUM LOT SIZE 30,000 SF MINIMUM LOT DEPTH 125 FEET MINIMUM BUILDING SETBACKS SHALL BE: 60 FEET FROM THE FRONT 25 FEET FROM ALL SIDES					PR 73-		I DEVEL none	
	25 FEET FROM ALL 40 FEET FROM THE THIS SITE PLAN ADDRES	REAR PROPE		ND GRADING ASPECTS	OF THE				
TD IN	PROJECT. SEE FINAL INFORMATION.						TATE OF A		
24 HOURS	DATUM INFORMATION ALL ELEVATION INFORM TOPOGRAPHICAL SURVE METHODS. ELEVATIONS	Y ON AUGUST	2ND 2021 BY GREE		S GPS			NOE NOE	
ONS.	CONSTRUCTION SHALL	CONFORM TO	THE TOWN OF CANAL		το της		Baronal ENGINEE		
、 、	EXISTING MUNICIPAL WA LOCATED WITHIN THE E	ATER MAIN LO EXISTING "WD2	CATED ALONG WEST A 47" TOWN WATER DIS	LAKE ROAD. THE LO STRICT.					
	THE SUBJECT SITE IS L COMMUNITY PANEL NUN LOCATED IN ZONE C A TO MINIMAL FLOODING.	MBER 360607	PANEL NO. 0015B,	DATED JUNE 1, 1978		NO.	REVISIONS	BY	DATE
DRK	THE ONTARIO COUNTY SOILS REPORT INDICATES THAT THE SITE SOILS ARE Am ARKPORT TYPE SOILS HAVING A UNIFIED SOILS CLASSIFICATION OF ML AND SM AT THE BUILDINGS PROPOSED FOOTING DEPTH. ACCORDING TO TABLE R401.4.1 OF THE RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE THE LOWEST PRESUMPTIVE BEARING CAPACITIES OF THESE SOILS IS 1,500 PSF.						10/13/21 PRC 11/11/21 MRB COM		10/15
	THE DEVELOPMENT ARE THE CONTRACTOR SHAL	L BE RESPON	ISIBLE FOR PROVIDIN	G AND MAINTAINING A					
	NECESSARY SAFETY PR THE CONTRACTOR SHAL ORGANIZATION (UFPO), PRIOR TO COMMENCING NUMBER FOR UFPO IS	L CONTACT TI AT LEAST TW G ANY WORK	HE UNDERGROUND FA O (2) DAYS BUT NOT INCLUDING EXCAVATIN	ACILITIES PROTECTIVE T MORE THAN TEN (10					
	ALL WORK IS SUBJECT TO TO OSHA REQUIREMENTS INCLUDING BUT NOIT LIMITED TO EXCAVATION WALL SUPPORTING SYSTEMS, APPROPRIATE GEAR, AND EQUIPMENT AND A COMPETENT SUPERVISORY PERSON ON SITE AT ALL TIMES (29 CFR PART 1926 SUBPART P.)					PLAN APPROVALS			
	THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE LOCATION AND DEPTH OF ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES IN THE WORK AREA PRIOR TO BEGINNING ANY WORK. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO REPAIR ALL SERVICES AND OR UTILITY MAINS DAMAGED AS A RESULT OF WORK UNDER THIS PROPOSED ACTION.					SIGNATURE TOWN PLANNING BOARD CHAIRPERSON			
	THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE AT HIS OWN EXPENSE FOR PATCHING AND REPAIRING ANY EXISTING MATERIALS AND OR FINISHES DISTURBED BY THE INSTALLATION OF NEW WORK. PATCHING OR REPAIRING SHALL MATCH ADJACENT EXISTING FINISHES.								
	IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO CONTACT THE ENGINEER TO RECEIVE CLARIFICATIONS OF THE PROPOSED WORK. COMPLIANCE WITH REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS AND PRACTICES ARE THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY AND MAY NOT BE FULLY DETAILED ON THE PLAN.					SIGNATURE TOWN ENGINEER			
	NORTH IS ILLUSTRATED FOR PLAN SHEET CONVENIENCE AND NOT REPRESENTATIVE OF MAGNETIC NORTH. ALL WATER SERVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH A MINIMUM OF 10' HORIZONTAL								
	SHALL COMPLY WITH TH ALL DOWNSPOUTS SHAL COPYRIGHT 2021, SCO	ll discharge	TO SPLASH BLOCKS	5.	7209.2				
				'S SHOWN ON THIS PL	LAN ARE				
	ACCURATE AND	D CORRECT.	EXISTING CONDITION						
	/	D CORRECT.		Table					
	ACCURATE AND	D CORRECT.	Slopes	1	Color				
	ACCURATE AND	D CORRECT.		 Table Maximum Slope 15.00%	Color NONE				
	ACCURATE AND	D CORRECT.	Slopes Minimum Slope	Maximum Slope					
	ACCURATE AND	D CORRECT. TE Number 1 2	Slopes Minimum Slope 0.0% 15.00%	Maximum Slope 15.00% 25.00%			DJECT NAME:		
	ACCURATE AND	D CORRECT. TE Number 1 2	Slopes Minimum Slope 0.0% 15.00%	Maximum Slope 15.00% 25.00%			DEHOLLANDER SI TOWN OF CANANDA	AIGUA	
	ACCURATE AND	D CORRECT. TE Number 1 2	Slopes Minimum Slope 0.0% 15.00%	Maximum Slope 15.00% 25.00%			DEHOLLANDER SI	AIGUA	
	ACCURATE AND	D CORRECT. TE Number 1 2	Slopes Minimum Slope 0.0% 15.00%	Maximum Slope 15.00% 25.00%			DEHOLLANDER SI Town of cananda ontario county, ne	aigua W Yorf	
	ACCURATE AND	D CORRECT. TE Number 1 2	Slopes Minimum Slope 0.0% 15.00%	Maximum Slope 15.00% 25.00%		PRC	DEHOLLANDER SI town of cananda ontario county, ne	NGUA W YORF	<
	ACCURATE AND	D CORRECT. TE Number 1 2	Slopes Minimum Slope 0.0% 15.00%	Maximum Slope 15.00% 25.00%		PRC	DEHOLLANDER SI TOWN OF CANANDA ONTARIO COUNTY, NE PERTY OWNER: PROPERTY	NGUA W YORF OF SIGN Victor	INC.
	ACCURATE AND	D CORRECT. TE Number 1 2	Slopes Minimum Slope 0.0% 15.00%	Maximum Slope 15.00% 25.00%		PRC DI	DEHOLLANDER SI TOWN OF CANANDA ONTARIO COUNTY, NE PROPERTY EHOLLANDER DES 7346 DRYER ROAD,	NGUA W YORF OF SIGN Victor	INC.
		D CORRECT. TE Number 1 2	Slopes Minimum Slope 0.0% 15.00%	Maximum Slope 15.00% 25.00%		PRC DI	DEHOLLANDER SI TOWN OF CANANDA ONTARIO COUNTY, NE OPERTY OWNER: PROPERTY EHOLLANDER DES 7346 DRYER ROAD, ONTARIO COUNTY, NE	AIGUA W YORH OF SIGN VICTOR W YORH	< INC. <
	ACCURATE AND	D CORRECT. TE Number 1 2	Slopes Minimum Slope 0.0% 15.00%	Maximum Slope 15.00% 25.00%		DI DRA	DEHOLLANDER SI TOWN OF CANANDA ONTARIO COUNTY, NE OPERTY OWNER: PROPERTY EHOLLANDER DES 7346 DRYER ROAD, ONTARIO COUNTY, NE AWING TITLE: FINAL APPLICA LOT 4 SITE AND UTILI SCALE: [DES. BY:	AIGUA W YORK OF SIGN VICTOR W YORK ATION	< INC. (L AN
		D CORRECT. TE Number 1 2	Slopes Minimum Slope 0.0% 15.00%	Maximum Slope 15.00% 25.00%		DI DRA	DEHOLLANDER SI TOWN OF CANANDA ONTARIO COUNTY, NE OPERTY OWNER: PROPERTY EHOLLANDER DES 7346 DRYER ROAD, ONTARIO COUNTY, NE AWING TITLE: FINAL APPLICA LOT 4 SITE AND UTILI SCALE: NOTED DES. BY: S. DEH DRN. BY:	AIGUA W YORK OF SIGN VICTOR W YORK ATION ATION IY PI OLLAN	< INC. (L AN